









162 East Main Street

Lancaster, Ohio 43130-3712 740.654.8451 CHANGE SERVICE REQUESTED

www.fairfieldcountyfoundation.org

2019 AMBASSADORS'



## THE FAIRFIELD COUNTY FOUNDATION

For nearly 30 years, the Fairfield
County Foundation has been working
to bring together and connect the
many diverse donors from across
Fairfield County with the unique
community needs or causes that
best fulfill their charitable goals.
By diligently and faithfully guiding
philanthropy to strengthen our
community, we are building a legacy
that will stand the test of time.

The programs and people the Foundation supports are as diverse as the community itself. From supporting the arts, community development and wellness projects, to feeding the hungry, assisting troubled youth, and providing scholarships for our future leaders, the Foundation continues to expand its impact each year thanks to the support and vision of our generous donors. In 2018 alone, the Foundation paid out more than \$1.9 million in grants to public charities in Fairfield County and over \$742,000 in scholarships to 421 Fairfield County students.

The Foundation is accredited by the National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations Program, demonstrating that it has met the nation's highest philanthropic standards for operational quality, integrity and accountability. For more information and examples of how we are improving the fabric of life in our community, please visit our website at www.fairfieldcountyfoundation.org.

## SUPPORTING THE AMBASSADORS' CLUB

The Ambassadors' Club provides the funds to help the Foundation raise awareness of the importance of philanthropy in our community and share information about the Foundation's efforts locally. Becoming a member of this generous group allows you the opportunity to directly support the Foundation's work through an unrestricted fund for the needs in our community.

As an Ambassadors' Club member, you are the face of the Foundation, making it possible for us to tell our story in the community and carry our mission forward. We will keep you informed of our activities and also invite you to attend Foundation functions such as our year-end Ambassadors' Club event.

To date, Ambassadors' Club members have contributed more than **\$300,000** directly to this cause. As we prepare to celebrate the 30 year anniversary of the Foundation next year, your support is more important than ever. Please consider making a contribution of your own today.

## NEW THIS YEAR!

## FAIRFIELD COUNTY FOUNDATION COMMUNITY IMPACT FUND

The Fairfield County Foundation is excited to announce the new Community Impact Fund, an unrestricted fund that enables the Foundation to respond to changing community needs, support innovative solutions to community problems, and enhance the quality of life in Fairfield County. In honor of the Foundation's 30th Anniversary, we are asking our Ambassadors to consider an additional gift of at least \$30 to help us establish the fund. Your gift will be part of an endowment dedicated in perpetuity to our community's well-being, benefiting residents now and for generations to come.



Join the Ambassadors' Club and make a difference in Fairfield County (please detach and return in envelope provided)

I would like to join the Ambassadors' Club in the following category (check one):

following category (check one):
Partner (\$1,000 and over)
Patron (\$500)
Sponsor (\$250)
Ambassador (\$100)
Additional \$ gift to Community Impact Fund
My/our membership should be completed as follows:
Name(s):
Address:
City:
State/Zip:
Phone:
E-mail:
Please make checks payable to:
Fairfield County Foundation Ambassadors' Club